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complaint. See Open Records Deeision No. 208 at 1-2 (1978). The informer's privilege 
content of communication to extent that it the 

Open Records Decision 549 at 5 (1990). 

You state the submitted information is related to a complaint of an alleged violation of the 
city's Code of Ordinances (the "code ") made to the city's Code Enforcement Division, which 
you explain has the authority to investigate and enforce the ordinances. You state there are 
criminal penalties for violation of these ordinances under section 21-3 ofthe code. There is 
no indication the subject of the complaint knows the identity of the complainant in the 
submitted information. Therefore, based on your representations and our review of the 
submitted information, we conclude the city may withhold the information you have marked 
under section 552.101 of the Government Code in conjunction with the informer's privilege. 
The city must release the remaining information. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental bDdy and of the requestor. For more information concerning those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/openlindex orl.php, 
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673-6339. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of 
the Attorney General, toll free at (888) 672-6787. 

Sincerely, 

Tamara H. Holland 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 
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